3. CAPITAL STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY  

During the financial year under review, the Authorized Share Capital of the Company was Rs. 100,000,000/- 
(Rupees Ten Crores only), and the Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Share Capital of the Company stood at 
8,94,70,000/-  (Rupees Eight Crores Ninety Four Lakhs Seventy Thousand only) divided into 89,47,000 shares 
of Rs 10 each. There was no change in the capital structure of the Company during the year.  

6. DETAILS OF SUBSIDIARIES 

The company does not have any subsidiary company. 

7. DIRECTORS AND KEY MANAGERIAL PERSONNEL